- 1 HR124
- 2 149849-1
- 3 By Representative Johnson (K)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 28-FEB-13

1	149849-1:n:02/28/2013:JEC/jec LRS2013-1279
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MISS LAUREN TERRY ON BEING SELECTED 2013
9	MISS RODEO USA.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
12	are herein proudly presented to Miss Lauren Terry on her
13	outstanding achievement of being selected 2013 Miss Rodeo USA
14	at the 43rd International Finals Rodeo in Oklahoma City; and
15	WHEREAS, Miss Terry competed in the Miss Rodeo USA
16	Pageant as Miss Limestone Sheriff's Rodeo and exuded abounding
17	grace and dignity as her remarkable talent shone in the
18	esteemed competition's categories of personality, appearance,
19	and horsemanship; and
20	WHEREAS, a native of Moulton, Alabama, she is the
21	21-year-old daughter of Keith and Marsha Terry and has a
22	younger sister, Kaitlin; she has taken a year off from her
23	studies at Auburn University, where she is majoring in Animal
24	Science-Production Management, to fulfil her duties and live a

dream as Miss Rodeo USA; and

25

WHEREAS, Miss Terry exquisitely represented

Limestone Sheriff's Rodeo and its ideals during her reign as
the 2012 Miss Limestone County Sheriff's Rodeo; she is no
stranger to a lifestyle with horses and her family owns and
operates Iron Rail Arena, home to many events including

Lawrence County Saddle Club shows, the local 4-H Youth Rodeo,
and open rodeos; she knows what is required to successfully
produce a top notch rodeo; and

WHEREAS, Miss Terry is dedicated to making a positive difference with her meritorious platform, "Roundup Respect"; she plans to share with everyone the importance of treating others with respect, because it is truly the cowboy way; and

WHEREAS, her achievement reflects immense honor upon her family, community, and the entire State of Alabama; she is an exceptional role model, and she displays the noble character and qualities espoused by the Miss Rodeo USA Pageant; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Miss Lauren Terry is honored
and commended, and this resolution is presented to her in
highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued
success in all future endeavors.